DHS Lady Trojan Soccer Schedule 2025
Jamboree (August 9th)

Time

Date

Sat Aug 9th
Thu Aug 14th
Tue Aug 19th
Thu Aug 21st
Mon Aug 25th
Tue Aug 26th
Thu Aug 28th
Tue Sep 2nd
Thu Sep 4th
Mon Sep 8th
Mon Sep 8th
Thu Sep 11th
Mon Sep 15th
Fri Sep 19th
Mon Sep 22nd
Tue Sep 23rd
Thu Sep 25th
Mon Sep 29th
Thu Oct 2nd
Mon 10/6-10/10
Tue Oct 14th
Thu Oct 16th
Tue Oct 21st
Thu Oct 23rd
Wed Oct 29th
Thu Oct 30th
Sat Nov 1st

Game

Field Time Game
Regular Season

Opponent Venue
Jamboree City Fields, Dyersburg
Lexington(A)(Scrim)Lexington High School
Westview(A) Westview High School
Millington(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Brighton(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Westview(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Dyer Co(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Henry Co(A) Henry Co High School
TCA(H) City Fields, Dyersburg
Arlington JV(A) Arlington High School
Arlington(A) Arlington High School
Covington(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
USJ(H) City Fields
South Gibson(A) S Gibson Co High school
Lexington(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Madison(A) Univ of Mem-Lambuth Cmp
Obion Co(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Crockett(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Peabody(H) JC Sawyers Stadium
Fall Break
District Semis
District Final
Region Semis
Region Final

State Quarterfinals

State Semis

State Championship Game

Field

Time
8:00a
6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
6:30p
7:30p
6:00p
6:00p
5:40p
7:00p
5:30p
6:00p
6:00p
6:00p
5:30p
5:00p
5:30p
6:00p






