DHS Lady Trojan Soccer Schedule 2025 Jamboree (August 9th)

Time Game Field Time Game Field

Regular Season

	3				
Date	Opponent	Venue	Time		
Sat Aug 9th	Jamboree	City Fields, Dyersburg	8:00a		
Thu Aug 14th	Lexington(A)(Scrim)Lexington High School	6:00p		
Tue Aug 19th	Westview(A)	Westview High School	6:00p		
Thu Aug 21st	Millington(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	6:00p		
Mon Aug 25th	Brighton(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	6:00p		
Tue Aug 26th	Westview(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	6:30p		
Thu Aug 28th	Dyer Co(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	7:30p		
Tue Sep 2nd	Henry Co(A)	Henry Co High School	6:00p		
Thu Sep 4th	TCA(H)	City Fields, Dyersburg	6:00p		
Mon Sep 8th	Arlington JV(A)	Arlington High School	5:40p		
Mon Sep 8th	Arlington(A)	Arlington High School	7:00p		
Thu Sep 11th	Covington(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	5:30p		
Mon Sep 15th	USJ(H)	City Fields	6:00p		
Fri Sep 19th	South Gibson(A)	S Gibson Co High school	6:00p		
Mon Sep 22nd	Lexington(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	6:00p		
Tue Sep 23rd	Madison(A)	Univ of Mem-Lambuth Cmp	5:30p		
Thu Sep 25th	Obion Co(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	5:00p		
Mon Sep 29th	Crockett(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	5:30p		
Thu Oct 2nd	Peabody(H)	JC Sawyers Stadium	6:00p		
Mon 10/6-10/10	Fall Break				
Tue Oct 14th	District Semis				
Thu Oct 16th	District Final				
Tue Oct 21st	Region Semis				
Thu Oct 23rd	Region Final				
Wed Oct 29th	State Quarterfinals				
Thu Oct 30th	State Semis				
Sat Nov 1st	State Championship Game				